© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 5
Data Sheet
Cisco Secure Network Server
Product overview
Granting and denying network access has evolved beyond simple user name and password verifications. Today,
additional attributes related to users and their devices are used as decision criteria in determining authorized
network access. Additionally, network service provisioning can be based on data such as the type of device
accessing the network, including whether it is a corporate or personal device.

7,500 40,000 10,000 50,000 100,000
© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 3 of 5
Ordering information
Table 3 lists ordering information for the Cisco Secure Network Servers.
Table 3. Product ordering information
Server Part Numbers Server Description
SNS-3515-K9 Secure Network Server for ISE applications (small)
SNS-3595-K9 Secure Network Server for ISE applications (medium)
SNS-3615-K9 Secure Network Server for ISE applications (small)
SNS-3655-K9 Secure Network Server for ISE applications (medium)
SNS-3695-K9 Secure Network Server for ISE applications (large)
Table 4 lists the Secure Network Server component spares that can be used as Field Replaceable Units (FRUs).
Table 4. Spare components for the Cisco Secure Network Server
Secure Network Server Component Part Number Component Description
3515/3595/3615/3655/3695 UCS-HD600G10K12N 600-GB 12-Gb SAS 10K RPM SFF hard disk; hot pluggable; drive sled mounted
3515/3595/3615/3655/3695 UCSC-PSU1-770W= 770W power supply
3515/3595/3615/3655/3695 N20-BKVM= KVM cable
3515/3595/3615/3655/3695 UCSC-RAILB-M4= Rail kit
Cisco UCS C220 Server
The Cisco UCS C220 Rack Server is designed for performance and density over a wide range of business
workloads, from web serving to distributed databases.
The Cisco UCS C220 Rack Server is a high-density general-purpose server optimized to deliver high performance
for a large range of workloads. Cisco UCS C-Series servers extend unified computing innovations to an industry-
standard form factor to help reduce Total Cost of Ownership (TCO) and increase business agility. Designed to
operate both in standalone environments and as part of Cisco UCS, the Cisco UCS C-Series Rack Servers employ
Cisco technology to help customers handle the most challenging workloads.
Connectors and LEDs
Table 5 lists Connectors and LEDs on the Cisco SNS-3515 and SNS-3595 Secure Network Servers. Table 6 lists
Connectors and LEDs on the Cisco SNS-3615, SNS-3655, and SNS-3695 Secure Network Servers.
Table 5. SNS-3515 and SNS-3595 Connectors and LEDs
Connector/LEDs Description
Front-panel connector One KVM console connector (supplies 2 USB, 1 VGA, and 1 serial connector)
Front-panel locator LED Indicator to help direct administrators to specific servers in large data center environments